ZONE 7 WATER AGENCY REGIONAL GROUNDWATER FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT PROJECT – PHASE I: TEST WELL CONSTRUCTION Project 308-24 ADDENDUM NO. 2 August 23, 2024

This Addendum No. 2 ("Addendum") is dated August 23, 2024 and modifies certain Bidding Documents issued by the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, acting by and through its Zone 7 Water Agency ("District") in connection with the District's project: *Regional Groundwater Facilities Improvement Project – Phase I: Test Well Construction.* There are no other amendments to the Bidding Documents other than expressly contained in Addendum No. 1 and this Addendum No. 2.

EXTENSION TO BID CLOSING TIME

Bidders are hereby notified that Bid Closing Time is extended to before 2:00 PM local

time on Wednesday, September 25, 2024, as amended by this Addendum.

Please be reminded that all bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 in Document 00400 (Bid Form) and failure to acknowledge addendum in the Bid Form shall render the bid non-responsive and may be cause for its rejection.

Acknowledgement of receipt of Addendum No. 2 for the Regional Groundwater Facilities Improvement Project – Phase I: Test Well Construction, Project No. 308-24.

Please also sign and email a copy of this page to Jacob Danielsen, Zone 7 Water Agency, at <u>jdanielsen@zone7water.com</u> to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 for this project.

Signature and Print Name

Date

Company